E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com        e2s.com                                             D172-00-301-IS Issue 4  19/01/2023
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
DL105H AlertAlight Combined Sounder LED Beacons
0.4Nm
5mm
0.5 - 2.5mm²
· -40°C to +66C (-40°F to 151°F)
· Type 4 / 4X / 3R / 13, IP66

AC: 1.0 – 2.5mm2 / AWG18 – AWG12
DC: 0.2 – 2.5mm2 / AWG24 – AWG12
Unit Type Code
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage
Range
Nominal
Sounder
Current*
Nominal
Beacon
Current*
Nominal SPL  Max SPL Average SPL
DL105HDC024
#12 V dc  10-14Vdc   17mA 79.5mA
105.3dB(A)
Tone 44 @ 1m
110.9dB(A)
Tone 4 @ 1m
105.2dB(A) All
tones @1m
 24V dc  33.5mA 87mA
DL105HDC048 48V dc  113mA 60mA
115V ac
48 - 260Vac
50/60Hz
25mA 34mA
230V ac 17mA 19mA
  *Nominal current at nominal voltage, Tone 12 / 1Hz Flash Pattern; #Factory Default setting 24Vdc, beacon customer settable to 12Vdc
DL105HAC230
16-33Vdc
(Regulated)
48-60Vdc
 E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com        e2s.com                                            D172-00-301-IS Issue 4  19/01/2023
Default = S2 - Tone 1 Default = S1 - Tone 44
(ON = 1, OFF = 0)
(AC & DC, See D221-95-001)
+  -  E
DC
S2
S1
N  L
E E S3 S2          N/-  L/+
AC
(See D218-06-205)
(See D218-06-201)
+ +   -  -  S2 S3
S2       S1
L N E E  N L
S1
+ -
E  -  +
E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com        e2s.com                                             D172-00-301-IS Issue 4  19/01/2023
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
DL105H AlertAlight Combined Sounder LED Beacons
4x
2.5Nm
For DL105HAC units wire an Earth to the E terminal on the
PCBA in order to Earth the metal housing.
For DL105HDC units, using a ring terminal, fit an Earth to
the shown location underneath the M4 screw and M4
spring washer. This point shall not be used for any other
purpose (e.g. ground bonding).
Jumper Setting
Jumper
Link 4
Jumper
Link 5
Jumper
Link 6
24VDC Mode
(Default)